FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

12-15-2000

Docket No.: 2377.2300

U.S.

DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
Patent and	Trad	demark Office

P08/REV02	) )99(0)	אווע זהונה והשני ושוער אעועם אעוני	JiBit (BA)1 BRIIN Det Imer						
Tab settings → → ▼		101552		<b>V</b>		▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and	Trademarks:				1 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 ·	opy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Monsanto Europe S.A.	Name: Solutia Europe S.A.								
		!	Internal Ac	ldress:					
Additional names(s) of conveying p	earty(ies)	s 🛛 No							
3. Nature of conveyance:									
Assignment     ■	☐ Merger		Street Add	ress: 6 ch	aussee de Boo	ndael			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change o	of Name							
☐ Other			City: Brus	sels	St	ate: BE Z	IP: <u>B-1050</u>		
Execution Date: February 1, 199	)9	1	Additional nam	ne(s) & addı	ress(es) attache	ed? 🗌 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No		
4. Application number(s) or regist	tration numbers(s)								
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a nev	v application,	the execution	date of the	application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		:	B. Pa	atent No.(s	)				
08/893,608 filed 7/11/97									
	Additional r	umbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No					
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	ence	6. Total numb	per of appli	ications and p	atents involve	ed: 1		
Name: PAUL A. LESKO			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.4	<b>11</b> ):	.\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: THOMPSON COBURN LLP			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account						
			☑ Author	ized to be	charged to de	posit accoun	t		
Street Address: ONE FIRSTA	R PLAZA		8. Deposit ac	count num	ber:				
or ST LOUIS	ou MO zu	D 62101	20-0823						
City: ST. LOUIS		P: 63101	PE TIME CDACE						
[/::39 to 3226th]	9849.4.08		SE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	tiøn is true and	l correct a	nd any attache	ed copy is a t	rue copy				
PAUL A. LESKO, REG. NO. 45364			NOVEMBER 17, 2000						
Name of Person Signi	-		Signature	1 1	. 3	Date			
Total nu	umber of pages inclu	iding cover she	eet, attachments	s, and docu	ment:	<u> </u>			

**PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0682** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT, dated as of 1 February 1999, ("Assignment") by and between N.V. Monsanto Europe S.A. a Belgian corporation, ("Assignor") having a place of business at avenue de Tervueren 270-272 B-1150 Brussels, and N.V. Solutia Europe S.A, a Belgian corporation having a place of business at 6 chaussée de Boondael, B-1050 Brussels Belgium, ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain United States patents and certain United States provisional and non-provisional patent applications primarily relating to the chemicals business of Assignor which was transferred to Assignee, (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "U.S. Patents"); WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patents; WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patents; and WHEREAS, the parties desire that the assignment of the U.S. Patents be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; NOW, THEREFORE, in furtherance of these desires, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (subject to any and all licenses and immunities from suit as granted by Assignor prior to the date of this assignment with respect to any of the following):
- b. The application for United States Letters Patent n° 08/893,608 filed 11 July 1997 entitled
  "Water treatment composition and method of use", (R-881) the inventions disclosed therein and any improvements thereon, all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such inventions or improvements thereon, including all divisional, continuing, substitute, and reissue applications with respect thereto and any term extensions and restorations with respect thereto.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee or its successors or assigns any reissue Letters Patent or Reexamination Certificates in and to any of the Letters Patents of Schedule 1 and to issue to Assignee or its

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0683 Reexamination Certificates in and to any of the Letters Patents of Schedule 1 and to issue to Assignee or its successors or assigns any original or reissue Letters Patent or Reexamination Certificates in and to any of the applications for Letters Patent of Schedule 1. Signed and agreed to by Assignor and Assignee as of the date first written above.

N.V. Monsanto Europe J.A. Assignor

By:

[Mame] [Title]

Henry Bosch

Empowered to sign the present assignment (Moniteur belge of 20 September 1997)

N.V. Solutia Europe S.A.

Assignee

By:

[Name] Christopher Parr

[Title] Director